Displaying L ecturers Room And Information Based On
Virtual Reality

BY

ABDUL HAS B SADIQIN B ADAM SHUKRI
BACHELOR OF COMPUTER SCIENCE (Hons)

THES SSUBMITTED IN PARTIAL FULFILLMENT OF
THE REQUIREMENT FOR THE DEGREE OF
BACHELOR OF SCIENCE

FACULTY OF COMPUTER AND MATHEMATICAL
SCIENCES

UNIVERSITITEKNOLOGI MARA

NOV 2010



ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Alhamdulillah and | were grateful to Allah SW.T for blessng me in order to complete
my thess within the available period. | would like to express my gratitude to al those

who have me the possibility to complete thisthess.

Firg and foremost, specid thanks to my supervisor, Mr. Nazrul Azha Mohammed
Shaari for his cooperative and guided me to complete the thesis requirement, constant
guidance, numerous ideas and also for dl vauable advices that | redly appreciate.
Secondly, my biggest thanks to my coordinators, Dr Noor daizabinti Abd Khdid and
Mr Fakhrul Hazman Bin Yusoffin in assst for guided and advice the completion of
thesis. Thank to the UiTM digital library that given an access and sources from ACM,

|EEE, Direct Science and CiteSeerX. | gppreciate the generogty of al these sources.

Last but not least, | would like to convey my love and care to my family, my beloved
parents my brothers, my
gser and aso to al my friends and colleagues for giving me al the support and help
that | need in making this research a redity. Thank you dl for ingpiring me in such

means that could not be written in words.



ABSTRACT

The purpose of the sudy isto prove that a 3D technology and Virtual Redlity are needed
in displaying lecturer's room and information on the faculty website. Another am was
to find out about the effectiveness of Lecturers Room and Information using 3D
environment. Questionnaires were distributed to 20 students of the faculty of computer
and mathematical sciences and non probability sampling was caried out. One

concluson was that, the use of 3D technology and Virtud Redlity on the webste is
needed.



Contents

APPROVAL

TABLE OF CONTENTS

DECLARATION

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

ABSTRACT

CHAPTER 1INTRODUCTION

11
12
13
14
15

Background

Problem Statement

Oy ective of
Scope of Proj
Sgnificance of

CHAPTER 2LITERATURE REVIEW

21

Introduction

211 Définition and term
2111 3D Modding
2112 3D Visudization
2113 3D Web

2.1.2 3D Modding Component

2.1.3 3D Object Modeling
2131 3D Object Behavior
21.3.2 3D Object Operations
2.1.3.3 Object Navigation

Proj

Project

Page

o o1 o1 b~ B

© ©O© 0 o0 o0 N

11

13



214 Implication 3D component in Project
3D Object Modding for Web-Based Visuaization
22.1 Display Information
222 Collection of Connected Information
223 3D Web-Base Application
2.24 Implication Web-Based Visudization in Project
Information Searching
231 Sensamaking
2.3.2 Multi-User Web Browsing and Bookmarking
2.3.3 Passve Callaborative Search System
2.34 Implication Information Searching in Project
Virtua Redity
241 Virtud Environment
24.2 ApplicationinVirtua Redity
24.3 Concept of Virtua Redlity
244 Implication Virtuad Redity in Project
Avatar
251 Implication Avatar in Project
Technologiesin Virtua Redity
2.6.1 Desktop Virtud Redlity
2.6.2 Implication Technology in Project
Smilarities Sudy
2.7.1 Vintua Redity/Space Visuaization in Design Education
2.7.2 Interaction Form in Multiplayer Desktop (VR) Game

13
14
14
14

16
16
17
17
18
18
18
20
21
21
22
23
25
26
26
27
27
27
28



