### Displaying Lecturers Room And Information Based On Virtual Reality

### $\mathbf{BY}$

# ABDUL HASIB SADIQIN B ADAM SHUKRI BACHELOR OF COMPUTER SCIENCE (Hons)

## THESIS SUBMITTED IN PARTIAL FULFILLMENT OF THE REQUIREMENT FOR THE DEGREE OF BACHELOR OF SCIENCE

# FACULTY OF COMPUTER AND MATHEMATICAL SCIENCES

#### UNIVERSITITEKNOLOGI MARA

**NOV 2010** 

### ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

Alhamdulillah and I were grateful to Allah S.W.T for blessing me in order to complete my thesis within the available period. I would like to express my gratitude to all those who have me the possibility to complete this thesis.

First and foremost, special thanks to my supervisor, Mr. Nazrul Azha Mohammed Shaari for his cooperative and guided me to complete the thesis requirement, constant guidance, numerous ideas and also for all valuable advices that i really appreciate. Secondly, my biggest thanks to my coordinators, Dr Noor elaiza binti Abd Khalid and Mr Fakhrul Hazman Bin Yusoffin in assist for guided and advice the completion of thesis. Thank to the UiTM digital library that given an access and sources from ACM, IEEE, Direct Science and CiteSeerX. I appreciate the generosity of all these sources.

Last but not least, I would like to convey my love and care to my family, my beloved parents my brothers, my sister and also to all my friends and colleagues for giving me all the support and help that I need in making this research a reality. Thank you all for inspiring me in such means that could not be written in words.

### **ABSTRACT**

The purpose of the study is to prove that a 3D technology and Virtual Reality are needed in displaying lecturer's room and information on the faculty website. Another aim was to find out about the effectiveness of Lecturers Room and Information using 3D environment. Questionnaires were distributed to 20 students' of the faculty of computer and mathematical sciences and non probability sampling was carried out. One conclusion was that, the use of 3D technology and Virtual Reality on the website is needed.

# TABLE OF CONTENTS

Contents							Page
APPROVAL	_						i
DECLARAT	ΓΙΟΝ						ii
ACKNOWL	EDGEM	IENT					iii
ABSTRACT	<b>-</b>						iv
CHAPTER 1	INTRO	DUCTIO	N				
1.1	Backg	ground					1
1.2	Proble	em Statem	nent				4
1.3	Obj	ec	tive	of	Proj	ect	5
1.4	Scope		of	Pro	oj	ect	5
1.5	Signif	icance		of	Proj	ject	6
CHAPTER 2	2 LITER	ATURE I	REVIEW				
2.1	Introdu	ction					7
	2.1.1	Definition	on and ter	rm			8
		2.1.1.1	3D Moo	deling			8
		2.1.1.2	3D Visu	ualization			8
		2.1.1.3	3D Wel	b			9
	2.1.2	3D Moo	deling Co	mponent			9
	2.1.3	3D Obje	ect Mode	ling			10
		2.1.3.1	3D Obj	ect Behavior	r		11
		2.1.3.2	3D Obj	ect Operatio	ons		12
		2.1.3.3	Object I	Navigation			13

	2.1.4	Implication 3D component in Project					
2	3D Object Modeling for Web-Based Visualization						
	2.2.1	Display Information					
	2.2.2	Collection of Connected	Information	14			
	2.2.3	3D Web-Base Application					
	2.2.4	Implication Web-Based Visualization in	16				
3	Informa	mation Searching					
	2.3.1	Sensemaking					
	2.3.2	2.3.2 Multi-User Web Browsing and Bookmarking					
	2.3.3		18				
	2.3.4	2.3.4 Implication Information Searching in Project					
4	Virtual 1	Virtual Reality					
	2.4.1						
	2.4.2						
	2.4.3	Concept of Virtual	Reality	21			
	2.4.4	Implication Virtual Reality in Project	olication Virtual Reality in Project				
5	Avatar			23			
	2.5.1	Implication Avatar in Project		25			
6	Technol	logies in Virtual Reality		26			
	2.6.1	Desktop Virtual Reality					
	2.6.2	Implication Technology in Project		27			
7	Similari	ities Study		27			
	2.7.1	Virtual Reality/Space Visualization in Design Education					
	2.7.2	Interaction Form in Multiplayer Deskton (VR) Game					